
ACURA CLASSIC SINGLES
MAIN DRAW

Week of Prize Money US$ Tier City, Country
26 Jul 2004 1,300,000 I San Diego, USA

St. Rank Seed Family Name First name Nationality 2nd Round 3rd Round Quarterfinals Semifinals

1 SS2 1 WILLIAMS Serena USA WILLIAMS
2 58 BYE as as WILLIAMS
3 WC 334 52 LIU Amber USA JANKOVIC 67(3) 63 62
4 49 41 JANKOVIC Jelena SCG B 76(4) 60 L WHITE as WILLIAMS
5 31 26 RAYMOND Lisa USA DANIILIDOU 64 62
6 33 28 DANIILIDOU Eleni GRE b 75 60 b BOVINA
7 22 18 BOVINA Elena RUS BOVINA 61 64
8 18 15 SCHIAVONE Francesca ITA a 63 36 64 C OLAUSSONBS ZVONAREVA
9 14 12 ZVONAREVA Vera RUS ZVONAREVA W.O.

10 32 27 DECHY Nathalie FRA as 64 76(5) as ZVONAREVA
11 44 36 OBATA Saori JPN SANCHEZ LORENZ 60 63
12 46 38 SANCHEZ LORENZO Maria ESP B 46 75 75 B TAYLOR as ZVONAREVA
13 35 30 HANTUCHOVA Daniela SVK HANTUCHOVA 62 63
14 Q 85 55 IRVIN Marissa USA A 76(3) 63 bs KUZNETSOVA
15 58 BYE KUZNETSOVA 61 62
16 9 7 KUZNETSOVA Svetlana RUS bs Finalist 1: MYSKINA
17 4 3 MYSKINA Anastasia RUS MYSKINA L WHITEbs 62 67(4) 76(15)
18 58 BYE as AS MYSKINA
19 WC 89 50 SCHETT Barbara AUT SCHETT 63 64
20 Q 61 53 CRAYBAS Jill USA A 75 67(8) 62 C OLAUSSON as MYSKINA
21 37 32 KOSTANIC Jelena CRO KOSTANIC 61 62
22 56 45 BARNA Anca GER A 62 61 b RUBIN
23 25 21 RUBIN Chanda USA RUBIN 64 63
24 17 14 SMASHNOVA-PISTOLESAnna ISR a 60 63 L WELCHas MYSKINA
25 LL 50 57 TANASUGARN Tamarine THA DULKO 75 62
26 51 42 DULKO Gisela ARG b 63 64 a DULKO
27 28 23 PIERCE Mary FRA PIERCE 63 76(1)
28 47 39 SCHAUL Claudine LUX A 64 62 C OLAUSSON bs SHARAPOVA
29 26 22 VENTO-KABCHI Maria VEN OSTERLOH 60 61
30 Q 225 54 OSTERLOH Lilia USA B 76(5) 62 bs SHARAPOVA Final Winner
31 59 BYE SHARAPOVA 63 63 MYSKINA
32 8 6 SHARAPOVA Maria RUS bs C OLAUSSONbs DAVENPORT
33 10 8 SUGIYAMA Ai JPN SUGIYAMA DAVENPORT 61 61
34 60 BYE as as SUGIYAMA
35 66 48 ASAGOE Shinobu JPN ASAGOE 62 62
36 30 25 SHAUGHNESSY Meghann USA A 62 ret. J GARNER as SUGIYAMA
37 Q 62 56 BARTOLI Marion FRA BARTOLI 63 62
38 24 20 ZULUAGA Fabiola COL a 63 64 a BARTOLI
39 64 46 KAPROS Aniko HUN SUAREZ 63 60
40 11 9 SUAREZ Paola ARG BS 61 63 B TAYLORbs DAVENPORT
41 19 16 FARINA ELIA Silvia ITA BENESOVA 61 63
42 55 44 BENESOVA Iveta CZE b 62 64 b MARTINEZ
43 34 29 LOIT Emilie FRA MARTINEZ 63 64
44 36 31 MARTINEZ Conchita ESP b 61 62 L WELCH bs DAVENPORT
45 65 47 MARRERO Marta ESP SPREM 61 62
46 20 17 SPREM Karolina CRO b 63 62 bs DAVENPORT
47 61 BYE DAVENPORT 64 60
48 5 4 DAVENPORT Lindsay USA bs Finalist 2: DAVENPORT
49 6 5 DEMENTIEVA Elena RUS DEMENTIEVA L WELCHas 62 64
50 62 BYE as as DEMENTIEVA
51 48 40 BRANDI Kristina PUR BRANDI 61 61
52 70 49 MORIGAMI Akiko JPN a 63 16 75 J GARNER as DEMENTIEVA
53 67 35 STRYCOVA Barbora CZE STRYCOVA 62 76(2)
54 WC 53 43 RUANO PASCUAL Virginia ESP a 64 57 75 b LIKHOVTSEVA
55 39 34 LIKHOVTSEVA Elena RUS LIKHOVTSEVA 64 63
56 12 10 PETROVA Nadia RUS a 64 16 64 D KONDRATOWITCHAS DEMENTIEVA
57 15 13 SCHNYDER Patty SUI HARKLEROAD 62 61
58 WC 115 51 HARKLEROAD Ashley USA b 64 36 75 b FRAZIER
59 45 37 MANDULA Petra HUN FRAZIER 62 60
60 23 19 FRAZIER Amy USA b 64 64 NDRATOWITCH a FRAZIER
61 29 24 MOLIK Alicia AUS MOLIK 36 63 64
62 38 33 PRATT Nicole AUS a 63 64 a MOLIK
63 64 BYE MAURESMO 75 36 63
64 3 2 MAURESMO Amelie FRA bs

Dates of Play # Seeded players # Seeded players Prize Money US $ Pts Draw date/time: 23July04 - 4 PM
From 25 July 04 1 WILLIAMS 9 SUAREZ Winner 189,000 300 Last Accepted player
To 1 Aug 04 2 MAURESMO 10 PETROVA Finalist 97,000 210 STRYCOVA, Barbora (62)
Ranking Date 3 MYSKINA 11 WILLIAMS Semifinalists 49,900 135 Player representatives

19 July 04 4 DAVENPORT 12 ZVONAREVA Quarterfinalists 25,600 75 MYSKINA, Anastasia
5 DEMENTIEVA 13 SCHNYDER 3rd Round 13,150 42
6 SHARAPOVA 14 2nd Round 6,750 25 Tour Supervisor / Referee
7 KUZNETSOVA 15 SCHIAVONE 1st Round 3,475 1
8 SUGIYAMA 16 FARINA ELIA Pam Whytcross / Fabrice Chouquet

Withdrawals:

Retirements: M.SHAUGHNESSY (right neck strain)

SMASHNOVA-PISTOLESI

T.PISNIK (Cervical (neck) muscle strain) replaced by B.STRYCOVA  /  V.WILLIAMS (right wrist sprain) replaced by T.TANASUGARN
S.WILLIAMS (Left knee inflammation)



ACURA CLASSIC DOUBLES
MAIN DRAW

Week of Prize Money US$ Tier City, Country
26 Jul 2004 1,300,000 I San Diego, USA

St. Rank Seed Family Name First name Nationality 2nd Round Quarterfinals Semifinals Final / Winners

1 3 1 RUANO PASCUAL Virginia ESP
SUAREZ Paola ARG RUANO PASCUAL

2 32 as SUAREZ
BYE RUANO PASCUAL

3 WC 754 21 BRANDI Kristina PUR B TAYLORAS SUAREZ
CASTELLVI Vilmarie PUR AUGUSTUS 60 63

4 258 17 AUGUSTUS Amanda USA B RUSSELL
RUSSELL Jennifer USA 60 62 RUANO PASCUAL

5 259 18 CRAYBAS Jill USA L WHITE as SUAREZ
MARRERO Marta ESP CRAYBAS 62 62

6 WC 1291 23 BRADSHAW Allison USA a MARRERO
NELSON Lindsey USA 62 63 CRAYBAS

7 25 L WELCH a MARRERO
BYE TANASUGARN 63 67(1) 75

8 51 7 TANASUGARN Tamarine THA bs VENTO-KABCHI
VENTO-KABCHI Maria VEN RUANO PASCUAL

9 17 3 PETROVA Nadia RUS UmpireAS SUAREZ
SHAUGHNESSY Meghann USA PETROVA 26 64 76(6)

10 32 as SHAUGHNESSY
BYE DEMENTIEVA

11 200 16 BOVINA Elena RUS Umpire b MYSKINA
DECHY Nathalie FRA DEMENTIEVA W.O.

12 86 13 DEMENTIEVA Elena RUS b MYSKINA
MYSKINA Anastasia RUS 26 63 63 LIKHOVTSEVA

13 60 9 FARINA ELIA Silvia ITA B TAYLOR bs ZVONAREVA
SCHIAVONE Francesca ITA FRAZIER 75 46 63

14 315 20 FRAZIER Amy USA b MARTINEZ
MARTINEZ Conchita ESP 36 61 61 LIKHOVTSEVA

15 26 L WHITEbs ZVONAREVA
BYE LIKHOVTSEVA 63 64

16 24 5 LIKHOVTSEVA Elena RUS bs ZVONAREVA
ZVONAREVA Vera RUS BLACK

17 55 8 DANIILIDOU Eleni GRE L WELCHBS STUBBS
HUBER Liezel RSA DANIILIDOU 46 61 64

18 27 as HUBER
BYE DANIILIDOU

19 WC 916 22 MAURESMO Amelie FRA KONDRATOWITCHas HUBER
PIERCE Mary FRA MAURESMO 76(5) 67(2) 61

20 75 10 ASAGOE Shinobu JPN A PIERCE
SUGIYAMA Ai JPN 63 63 NAVRATILOVA

21 306 19 PARRA-SANTONJA Arantxa ESP L WHITE bs RAYMOND
STRYCOVA Barbora CZE DULKO 64 67(5) 64

22 113 14 DULKO Gisela ARG b TARABINI
TARABINI Patricia ARG 62 76(5) NAVRATILOVA

23 32 J GARNERbs RAYMOND
BYE NAVRATILOVA 63 64

24 17 4 NAVRATILOVA Martina USA bs RAYMOND
RAYMOND Lisa USA BLACK

25 42 6 LOIT Emilie FRA Umpirebs STUBBS
PRATT Nicole AUS LOIT 75 76(4)

26 28 as PRATT
BYE MANDULA

27 Q 595 24 BARNA Adriana GER M ARCHULETA b SCHETT
BARNA Anca GER MANDULA 76(4) 61

28 84 12 MANDULA Petra HUN b SCHETT
SCHETT Barbara AUT 61 61 BLACK

29 168 15 BENESOVA Iveta CZE L WELCH bs STUBBS
SCHAUL Claudine LUX BARTOLI 75 60

30 82 11 BARTOLI Marion FRA b HANTUCHOVA
HANTUCHOVA Daniela SVK 63 61 BLACK

31 32 C OLAUSSONbs STUBBS
BYE BLACK 64 76(2)

32 11 2 BLACK Cara ZIM bs STUBBS
STUBBS Rennae AUS

Dates of Play # Seeded teams # Seeded teams Prize Money US $/team Pts Draw date/time: 24Jul04 - 12.30
From 25 July 04 1 RUANO PASCUAL 5 LIKHOVTSEVA Winners 57,500 300 Last Accepted team
To 1 Aug 04 SUAREZ ZVONAREVA Finalists 29,500 210 FRAZIER / MARTINEZ (315)
Ranking Date 2 BLACK 6 LOIT Semifinalists 15,175 135 Player representatives

19 July 04 STUBBS PRATT Quarterfinalists 7,800 75 STRYCOVA, Barbora
3 PETROVA 7 TANASUGARN 2nd Round 4,000 42

SHAUGHNESSY VENTO-KABCHI 1st Round 2,050 1 Tour Supervisor / Referee
4 NAVRATILOVA 8 DANIILIDOU

RAYMOND HUBER Pam Whytcross / Fabrice Chouquet
Withdrawals: N.PETROVA (right hip flexor strain)



ACURA CLASSIC SINGLES
QUALIFYING

Week of Prize Money US$ Tier City, Country
26 Jul 2004 1,300,000 I San Diego, USA

St. Rank Seed Family Name First name Nationality Finals Qualifiers

1 50 1 TANASUGARN Tamarine THA
B TAYLORAS TANASUGARN

2 126 11 KREMER Anne LUX 63 62
UmpireBS IRVIN

3 124 10 SKAVRONSKAIA Lioudmila RUS 57 60 75
J GARNERBS IRVIN

4 85 7 IRVIN Marissa USA 62 67(2) 64

5 60 2 PARRA SANTONJAArantxa ESP
L MAYCOCK b LINETSKAYA

6 139 12 LINETSKAYA Eugenia RUS 60 64
Umpire B OSTERLOH

7 225 18 OSTERLOH Lilia USA 26 64 64
M ARCHULETA a OSTERLOH

8 104 9 BLACK Cara ZIM 76(3) 64

9 61 3 CRAYBAS Jill USA
G GREGORYas CRAYBAS

10 WC 1029 15 NELSON Lindsey USA 61 57 60
Umpireas CRAYBAS

11 213 14 BARNA Adriana GER 46 76(6) 75
M MC ALEERbs SUCHA

12 78 6 SUCHA Martina SVK 36 62 62

13 62 4 BARTOLI Marion FRA
G GREGORYas BARTOLI

14 WC NR 16 NEJEDLY Martina CAN 63 61
Umpireas BARTOLI

15 155 13 CASTELLVI Vilmarie PUR 61 61
M MC ALEER a CASTELLVI

16 Alt 354 23 BRADSHAW Allison USA 61 61

Dates of Play # Seeded players Prize Money US $ Pts Draw date/time:
From 24 July 04 1 TANASUGARN Qualifiers 10.5 Last Accepted player
To 25 July 04 2 PARRA SANTONJA Finalists 1,785 5.75 OSTERLOH, Lilia (212)
Ranking Date 3 CRAYBAS 1st Round 920 1 Player representatives

19 July 04 4 BARTOLI MYSKINA, Anastasia
5 OSTERLOH
6 SUCHA Tour Supervisor / Referee
7 IRVIN
8 LEE-WATERS 9 BLACK Pam Whytcross / Fabrice Chouquet 16

Withdrawals: B.STRYCOVA (moved to MD) replaced by L.OSTERLOH  /  L.LEE-WATERS (viral illness) replaced by A.BRADSHAW

23Jul04 / 4.15pm



ACURA CLASSIC DOUBLES
QUALIFYING

Week of Prize Money US$ Tier City, Country
26 Jul 2004 1,300,000 I San Diego, USA

St. Rank Seed Family Name First name Nationality Qualifiers

1 584 1 OSTERLOH Lilia USA
ZALAMEDA Riza USA

OSTERLOH
M ARCHULETAas ZALAMEDA

2 605 3 JANKOVIC Jelena SCG 8 / 5
KREMER Anne LUX

BARNA
B TAYLORbs BARNA

3 WC 1740 4 BURKETT Joslynn USA 46 76(6) 63
CAPANNOLO Sabrina USA

BARNA
L MAYCOCKbs BARNA

4 595 2 BARNA Adriana GER 8 / 2
BARNA Anca GER

Dates of Play # Seeded teams Points Draw date/time: 24Jul04 - 12.30
From 24 July 04 1 OSTERLOH Qualifiers 18.5 Last Accepted team
To 24 July 04 ZALAMEDA Runners-Up JANKOVIC / KREMER (605)
Ranking Date 2 BARNA 1st Round Player representatives

19 July 04 BARNA STRYCOVA, Barbora

Tour Supervisor / Referee

Pam Whytcross / Fabrice Chouquet
Withdrawals:


